Quote 186458-01

QUINN

186458-01

Jun 06, 2025

MONTEREY REG WASTE-PARTS/SVC
USE FOR PARTS & SERVICE ONLY

P O BOX 1670

MARINA, California 93933-1670

Attention: EFRAIN LOPEZ

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 323 Excavator including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

STOCK NUMBER: NS0025500 SERIAL NUMBER: YEAR: 2025 SMU:

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Justin Brown
Machine Sales Representative
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Quote 186458-01

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 323 Excavator including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

Standard Equipment
POWERTRAIN

C7.1e single turbo Tier 4 Final diesel
engine

Electric fuel priming pump
Reversible electric cooling fans

Two-stage fuel filtration system with
UNDERCARRIAGE

Grease lubricated track link
Tie down points on base frame

HYDRAULICS

Electronic main control valve

Auto warm up

Tandem type electronic main pump
Boom and stick regeneration circuits

ELECTRICAL

Maintenance free battery
Centralized electrical disconnect switch
CAT product link

After engine shut down 90 seconds

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Increased rear window size

as emergency exit

2 inch (51mm) orange seat belt

Tilt up left side console

Automatic bi-level air conditioner
with pressurized function
Washable floor mat

Roller front sunscreen

Beacon ready

2 x 12V DC outlet and USB port
Dome and lower LED interior lights,
coat hook, cup holder, console storage
rear storage with net, and overhead
storage with net

SAFETY AND SECURITY

water separator and indicator
Sealed double element air filter with
integrated pre-cleaner

Biodiesel capable (up to B20)

(ISO 15818 compliant)

Automatic two speed travel
Boom and stick drift reduction valve
Element type main hydraulic filter

programmable time delay LED working
lights:
One chassis mounted,one LH boom mounted

(Deluxe cab)

-Sound-suppressed ROPS cab

(ISO 12117-2 compliant) w/viscous mount
-Openable tempered front upper
windshield w/ assist device and
removable tempered lower windshield
with in cab storage bracket

-Air suspension deluxe seat w/ headrest
w/ 2 step seat heater, console height
adjustment w/o tools, arm rest height
and angle adjustment

-Upper radial wiper for 70/30

-Openable polycarbonate hatch for 2P
windshield
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RH hand rail and hand hold

(ISO 2867 compliant)

Service platform with anti-skid plate
and countersunk bolts

Hydraulic lock out lever neutralizes

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Side entry to service platform
Grouped location for engine oil
and fuel filters

Ground level 2nd dipstick for engine oil

all controls

Ground level accessible secondary engine
shutoff switch in cab

Signaling / warning horn

Sampling ports for scheduled oil
Sampling (S.0.S)
Remote flash
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
323 07F HEX AM-N CFG2B

323 07 EXCAVATOR ARRANGEMENT
COMMON ARRANGEMENT

GUARD, SWIVEL, STD

GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, HD
LINES, FRONT, STD

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

VALVE, FINE SWING

CYLINDER, BOOM, HL
ALTERNATOR, 145A C7.1 ENGINE
FRAME, SWING, HD

MONITOR, 10"

BOOM TUBE W/EOU

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU

FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH

MACHINE ECM

UNDERCARRIAGE HD, W/SD ROLLER
COUNTERWEIGHT, 11,900LB
LIGHT, CHASSIS

LINES, AIR CONDITIONER

SWIVEL, W/SWING SENSOR
TRAVEL, ALARM

SWING DRIVE

CAB, DELUXE

BEARING, SWING, HD

LINES, SWIVEL W/SWING SENSOR
LANE 3 ORDER

BOOM, REACH 18'8" HD

STK, R9'6" HD W/THUMB BRACKET
LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE
CYLINDER, STICK

CYLINDER, BKT, B1

TRACK, 31" TG HD

GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL
RETURN PIPE, TCS/TCS MP
CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV

LINES, MAKE UP, TCS

JOYSTICKS, VERTICAL SLIDER
JOYSTICK STEER + AUX RELAY PKG
AUXILIARY RELAY

JOYSTICK STEER

CONTROL, QC

LINES, DRAIN, PG QC

SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD
BATTERIES, 2

CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW

633-9149
547-3691
578-6724
134-8875
488-9288
489-2950
490-7715
493-9765
494-4986
502-7150
507-4824
511-9428
513-3210
513-3214
520-9418
524-8272
525-7678
573-5699
575-2661
577-3907
577-7866
587-1510
592-8316
599-0934
609-5071
621-1636
626-4681
0P-9003

577-5865
490-7676
492-8537
586-3636
490-4179
526-6475
526-8766
633-9190
490-3949
561-2355
577-8963
618-9189
528-6835
617-0334
609-0104
612-9181
517-4758
549-8149
489-2952
506-5013
593-7355
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LIGHTS, CAB, W/O 360

LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH
LIGHT, BOOM LH

LIGHT, BOOM RH

WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
INTEGRATED RADIO, W/O DAB
GRADE 2D ASSIST & PAYLOAD
GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM
GRADE SENSOR, R9'6" STICK
PROD LINK, PLE643/PLE743 RADIO
RADIO MODULE, PL243 CELLULAR
WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
NETWORK MANAGER, A6N1
MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD
GUARD, BOTTOM, HD

LINES, HP, REACH BOOM

LINES, HP, R9'6" STICK

STORAGE TRAY

SCREEN, RADIATOR

HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
QUICK DRAINS READY

LINES, QC, REACH BOOM

LINES, QC, R9'6" STICK

BKT HD 48" 1.56YD3 B

TIP, PENETRATION PLUS ADVANSYS
FLOORMAT, STD

GRAPPLE, CONTRACTOR G120
SCREEN, RADIATOR

HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT

577-3853
579-5428
577-3925
577-3927
484-8021
502-7166
624-7796
621-4821
621-4808
594-9052
589-1744
594-2025
555-7286
580-8628
576-9412
578-9186
356-8117
576-9463
491-8272
508-9617
511-7398
570-4691
242-6490
552-8240
505-4097
484-8025
590-1856
491-8272
508-9617
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WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty: 12 MONTHS FULL MACHINE

Extended Coverage: 84 MO/6000 HR PREMIER — FULL MACHINE WARRANTY

Quote 186458-01

CSA 36 /3,000 HYBRID (12/1,000 PARTS + LABOR, 24/2,000 PARTS ONLY) — FREE DRY PARTS

MACHINE LIST PRICE $393,304.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT - 15 % ($58,995.60)
FREIGHT, PREP & DELIVERY $10,000.00
NET BALANCE DUE $344,308.40
SALES TAX (8.75%) $30,126.99
AFTER TAX BALANCE $374,435.39
PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms
CASH WITH ORDER
$0.00

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS
® Machine will ship from Japan on 8/8/25

Accepted by on

Signature
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