

186458-01

Jun 06, 2025

MONTEREY REG WASTE-PARTS/SVC USE FOR PARTS & SERVICE ONLY P O BOX 1670 MARINA. California 93933-1670

MARINA, Califo	ornia 93933-1670
Attention: EFR	AIN LOPEZ

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 323 Excavator including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

STOCK NUMBER: NS0025500 SERIAL NUMBER: YEAR: 2025 SMU:

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Justin Brown Machine Sales Representative

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 323 Excavator including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

Standard Equipment

POWERTRAIN

C7.1e single turbo Tier 4 Final diesel engine
Electric fuel priming pump
Reversible electric cooling fans
Two-stage fuel filtration system with

water separator and indicator Sealed double element air filter with integrated pre-cleaner Biodiesel capable (up to B20)

UNDERCARRIAGE

Grease lubricated track link
Tie down points on base frame

(ISO 15818 compliant)

HYDRAULICS

Electronic main control valve
Auto warm up
Tandem type electronic main pump
Boom and stick regeneration circuits

Automatic two speed travel
Boom and stick drift reduction valve
Element type main hydraulic filter

ELECTRICAL

Maintenance free battery
Centralized electrical disconnect switch
CAT product link
After engine shut down 90 seconds

programmable time delay LED working lights:

One chassis mounted, one LH boom mounted

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Increased rear window size as emergency exit 2 inch (51mm) orange seat belt Tilt up left side console Automatic bi-level air conditioner with pressurized function Washable floor mat Roller front sunscreen Beacon ready 2 x 12V DC outlet and USB port Dome and lower LED interior lights, coat hook, cup holder, console storage rear storage with net, and overhead storage with net

(Deluxe cab)

-Sound-suppressed ROPS cab (ISO 12117-2 compliant) w/viscous mount

-Openable tempered front upper windshield w/ assist device and removable tempered lower windshield with in cab storage bracket

-Air suspension deluxe seat w/ headrest w/ 2 step seat heater, console height adjustment w/o tools, arm rest height

and angle adjustment -Upper radial wiper for 70/30

-Openable polycarbonate hatch for 2P windshield

SAFETY AND SECURITY

RH hand rail and hand hold (ISO 2867 compliant) Service platform with anti-skid plate and countersunk bolts Hydraulic lock out lever neutralizes all controls Ground level accessible secondary engine shutoff switch in cab Signaling / warning horn

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Side entry to service platform Grouped location for engine oil and fuel filters Ground level 2nd dipstick for engine oil Sampling ports for scheduled oil Sampling (S.O.S) Remote flash

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS	
323 07F HEX AM-N CFG2B	633-9149
323 07 EXCAVATOR ARRANGEMENT	547-3691
COMMON ARRANGEMENT	578-6724
GUARD, SWIVEL, STD	134-8875
GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, HD	488-9288
LINES, FRONT, STD	489-2950
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL	490-7715
VALVE, FINE SWING	493-9765
CYLINDER, BOOM, HL	494-4986
ALTERNATOR, 145A C7.1 ENGINE	502-7150
FRAME, SWING, HD	507-4824
MONITOR, 10"	511-9428
BOOM TUBE W/EOU	513-3210
SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU	513-3214
FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY	520-9418
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH	524-8272
MACHINE ECM	525-7678
UNDERCARRIAGE HD, W/SD ROLLER	573-5699
COUNTERWEIGHT, 11,900LB	575-2661
LIGHT, CHASSIS	577-3907
LINES, AIR CONDITIONER	577-7866
SWIVEL, W/SWING SENSOR	587-1510
TRAVEL, ALARM	592-8316
SWING DRIVE	599-0934
CAB, DELUXE	609-5071
BEARING, SWING, HD	621-1636
LINES, SWIVEL W/SWING SENSOR	626-4681
LANE 3 ORDER BOOM, REACH 18'8" HD	0P-9003 577-5865
STK, R9'6" HD W/THUMB BRACKET	490-7676
LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE	490-7676
CYLINDER, STICK	586-3636
CYLINDER, BKT, B1	490-4179
TRACK, 31" TG HD	526-6475
GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED	526-8766
HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV	633-9190
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL	490-3949
RETURN PIPE, TCS/TCS MP	561-2355
CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV	577-8963
LINES, MAKE UP, TCS	618-9189
JOYSTICKS, VERTICAL SLIDER	528-6835
JOYSTICK STEER + AUX RELAY PKG	617-0334
AUXILIARY RELAY	609-0104
JOYSTICK STEER	612-9181
CONTROL, QC	517-4758
LINES, DRAIN, PG QC	549-8149
SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD	489-2952
BATTERIES, 2	506-5013
CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW	593-7355

LIGHTS, CAB, W/O 360	577-3853
LIGHTS, CAB, W/O 300 LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH	577-5655 579-5428
LIGHT, BOOM LH	577-3925
LIGHT, BOOM RH	577-3927
WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER	484-8021
INTEGRATED RADIO, W/O DAB	502-7166
GRADE 2D ASSIST & PAYLOAD	624-7796
GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM	621-4821
GRADE SENSOR, REACT BOOM GRADE SENSOR, R9'6" STICK	621-4808
PROD LINK, PLE643/PLE743 RADIO	594-9052
RADIO MODULE. PL243 CELLULAR	589-1744
WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE	594-2025
NETWORK MANAGER. A6N1	555-7286
MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD	580-8628
GUARD, BOTTOM, HD	576-9412
LINES, HP, REACH BOOM	578-9186
LINES, HP, R9'6" STICK	356-8117
STORAGE TRAY	576-9463
SCREEN, RADIATOR	491-8272
HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT	508-9617
QUICK DRAINS READY	511-7398
LINES, QC, REACH BOOM	570-4691
LINES, QC, R9'6" STICK	242-6490
BKT HD 48" 1.56YD3 B	552-8240
	505-4097
TIP, PENETRATION PLUS ADVANSYS	484-8025
FLOORMAT, STD	
GRAPPLE, CONTRACTOR G120	590-1856
SCREEN, RADIATOR	491-8272
HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT	508-9617

WARRANTY & COVER	AGE				
Standard Warranty:	ndard Warranty: 12 MONTHS FULL MACHINE				
Extended Coverage:	84 MO/6000 HR PREMIER – FULL MACHINE WARRANT	84 MO/6000 HR PREMIER – FULL MACHINE WARRANTY			
CSA	36 / 3,000 HYBRID (12/1,000 PARTS + LABOR, 24/2,000 PARTS ONLY) - FREE DRY PARTS				
MACHINE LIST PRICE		\$393,304.00			
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT - 15 %		(\$58,995.60)			
FREIGHT, PREP & DELIVERY NET BALANCE DUE SALES TAX (8.75%) AFTER TAX BALANCE		\$10,000.00 \$344,308.40 \$30,126.99 \$374,435.39			
			PAYMENT TERMS		
			Cash Invoice Terms		
CASH WITH ORDER					
\$0.00					
ADDITIONAL CONSIDI	<u>ERATIONS</u>				
 Machine will 	l ship from Japan on 8/8/25				

Signature

Accepted by _____ on ____